

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School

Contract Number: 1527

General Contractor: Walsh Construction II

Payment Application: #24

Amount Paid: \$726,336.46

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/12/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		/2013		Evenou sousse			
PROJECT:	WILLIAM JONES CO		PARATO	RY HIGH SCHOOL			
Monthly Estimate No.; For the Period:		2013	to	8/31/2013			
Contract No.:		527	lO.	0/3 1/2013			
	3 COMMISSION OF C						
st st	0 001111111001011 01	1110/100					
1.				curred by the Commission a Construction Account and h			
	amounts previously paid approved by the Architect	ipon such conti - Engineer un	raci, exce lii the ago	ontract will, when added to ad 90% of current estimat pregate amount of paymen ad funds being payable as s	es I(s		
THE CONTRACTOR	\ :	WALSH CO	NSTRU	CTION COMPANY I	I		
	••			ST, CHICAGO, IL 60			
				,			
	JONES COLLEGE !	PREPARATO	ORY HIC				
Is now entitled to the	ne sum of:			\$718,190.51			
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CTOR PRICE					\$ 90,9	80,000.00
ADDITIONS						\$	
DEDUCTIONS						\$	-
NET ADDITION OR	DEDUCTION					\$	-
ADJUSTED CONTR	ACT PRICE					\$ 90,9	80,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EA	RNED						92,996.98
TOTAL RETENTION						\$ 4,57	77,012.76
a) Reserve Wi	thheld @ % of Total A	mount Earned	d,		\$ 4,577,012.76	•	
b) Llens and C	ther Withholding				\$ -		
o) Liquidaled [Damages Withheld				\$ -	•	
TOTAL PAID TO DA	TE (Include this Pay	/ment)					15,984.22
LESS: AMOUNT PR	EVIOUSLY PAID						97,793.71
AMOUNT DUE THIS	PAYMENT					\$ 71	18,190.51
Nama							
Name Architect of Record PERKINS+WILL	Date:						

File Name: PA_WCII_OG_PayAppil24 _2013/10/01.pdf

File Code: 05265_02_07_13.2

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 5) PAYAPP# 24 - August 2013 EXHIBIT B

	335
~	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	

COUNTY OF COOK

this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contract No 1522 dated the 29 th day of June, 2011, for The affiant, Jeff Pezza , being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of Walsh Construction Company 11, LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make

General Contracting

for William Jones College Preparatory High School 700 S. State Street Chicago, 11, 60605 that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$ 90,980,000 (Ninety Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100)

under the terms of said Contract;

•that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;

• that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;

• that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

• that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

•		
	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE	1
	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	00 00 F M 423 9
	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	244 A 24 A 80
	LESS RETENTION (INCLLIDE CURRENT)	0 PSC 5262
	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE TO DATE	52,885,58
	THIS PAYAPP	-\$624,166,00
	TOTAL CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS (INCLUDE C.O./s) PAYAPP	3,567,765,80
-	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O./s)	42,883,599.34
	TYPE OF WORK	General Conditions
	MANT AND ADDRESS Watch Correction Company II	929 West Adams St. Chicago, II, 60607

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(2 of 4)

			(2.0	(2 of 4)					
MARKE AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE PREVIOUS PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE TO DATE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET	NET DUE THIS	SALANCE TO
Walsh Construction Company II 023 West Adams St. Chlorge, II, 80507	OHEProfit	\$2,614,410.36	2.614.410.36	00.05	20 014 413 53				200
Watch Construction Company II 229 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	Bond	9255 00 408				85.17.508.73	27483233	20.03	\$130,571,99
Walsh Construction Company II 923 West Adams St.			NO MOSTOCO	O O	2558,304,00	\$27,940.02	\$530,263.98	30.00	\$27,940.02
Chicago, J. 60607	Builder: Rick	\$335,000,00	135,000.00	So.Do	\$135,000,00	S5 750 M	\$128.250.00	i c	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
waten Construction Company II 923 West Adams St. Chtego, II. 60637	General Liability	00-000 0-25				770		חמות	25,750.00
West Construction Company II			חמיחמוייהבי	DC INC	\$730,000,00	\$36,500.00	\$693,500.00	\$0.00	\$35,500.00
923 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	Commissioner's Contingency	\$2,000,000.00	0.00	0005	\$0.05	8	\$	S	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Walsh Carsartection Company II 525 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60507	Commissioner's Contingency-Move	00.535,725-	6	ec cy	5				מלימים ליבי
Walsh Construction Company II					0.450	00'05	\$0.00	\$0.00	-\$237,669,00
923 West Adams St. Chlægo, 1L 60637	Cammissioner's Contingency-Move	-\$36,453.00	org	00'05	5	ŧ		,	
Walth Construction Company II						CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	20,000	poros:	-536,453.00
SAS West Adums of Chicago, 1, 60607	Commissioner's Certangency-Move 3	-5152,885.77	80'0	socs	S				
Walsh Construction Company II						00'00	20.00	Socies	-\$152,335.72
अट्ट West Adams St. टोमंजहुo, 1L 60607	PBC-CCTV Allowance	00'000'0055	8	00.05	50	•			
Walsh Construction Company II					no oc	83.83	20,00	oros	\$500,000.00
929 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	PBC-Sitework Allowance	2300,000,00	, c	\$CD\$	\$	•		•	
Walsh Construction Company II					novos	00°35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000,000
323 West Adams St. Chicago, IL 60607	PBC-Sitework Allowance-Move 1	00,000,0215-	Ö	0005	Ş	i			
Walsh Construction Company II					and a	20.02	pa'os	\$0.00	\$300,000,00
Chicago, IL 60607	Construction Office	575,000,00	75,000.00	00'08	\$75,000,00	See active See	45.0		
Walsh Construction Company II 925 West Adams &						no hac hac	חמיחכילד / ב	00.05	53,750.00
Chicago, 11, 60607	Tower Crane& Hoist	51,367,030.00	136703000	5	5				
Walsh Construction Company II						\$41,012.40	\$1,326,067.60	\$0.00	\$41,012,40
923 West Adems St. Chicago, IL 60607	Mobilization	\$260,000.00	260,000,00	0005	then both no	. !			
Waish Construction Company # 929 West Adoms St.						513,000,00	224/,000,00	\$0.00	\$13,000,00
Olago, IL 60607	Demobilization	\$20,000,00	00.0	8000	\$200			-	
ABS 1953 Seton Ct.						norse	Jonne .	00.08	520,000.00
Wheeling it 00050	Doors and Hardwere	5541,034,50	541,034,50	00'0\$	\$341.054.50	20 400			
Air Flow Architectural 7330 N. Teuronio Ave						ST COUNTY OF	חבית ליפילי	20.02	\$54,105,45
Milwaukee, Wt 52009	Vistual Display Boards	\$42,231,00	41,230.00	\$1,021.00	542,251,00	\$4,223.10	\$57,039.00	\$912.90	\$6,252.10

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(3 of 4)

			(30	(3 of 4)					
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE PREVIOUS PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	TOTAL WORK	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET	NET DUE THIS	BALANCE TO
American Steelworks Inc. 1888 Anson Drive Marican Gode A. Conson									SCOWIE DUE
American Speciments Inc.	בי הרוחותו ביובה מגריוסט	25,561,513.12	5,961,513.13	\$0.00	\$5,961,513,19	\$596,151.32	\$5,365,361.86	Saloc	\$596,151,32
1985 Anson Drive Metrose Park, 11. 60160	Misc. Metals	\$1,010,255,42	00000	2001					
Amici Terrazzo L.C				2000	227742144	\$92,249,14	\$760,428,45	\$69,815,85	\$120,032.22
1522 Jarvis Avenue Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Epothy Flooring	\$51,300,00	600	551 300.00	200				
Architectural Glasswarks 3200 W. 185th St., Ste N					TO STATE OF	\$1,539,00	\$6.00	549,761.00	\$1,539.00
Tinley Park, IL 50487	Interior Glazing	\$879,723,96	\$25.595.96	\$2,128.00	SC.537,8722	A	150 CE 1450		
Amum Inc. 117115 Davey Road Lemont, IL 60439	Candscaping	odrood/oees		C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			70000	32,22	ES COS COS
Automated Logic Chicago 2600 Orden Avenue Subs 100					norman from the	226,500.00	\$300,017.73	\$13,482.27	\$16,500.00
Listo, it 60532	Bulking Automotion	51,059,077,00	1,036,327,00	\$0.00	\$1,086,327.00	\$54.341.35	\$1,032,485,65	50	1) 2) 3)
3130 Finley Rd, Ste 5103									
Downers Grove, IL 60515 Bennett and Emeras:	Food Service Equipment	\$427,845.00	424,845.00	Social	\$424,845.00	542,484,50	\$32,360.50	Scroo	\$45,434,50
533 Anderson Drive Romegrille, IL. CO446	Roaling	\$1,05,050,050	. 044 275 50	\$. 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5	200 130 13				
Beverity Asphalt					TO THE PARTY OF TH	\$31,500,00	595,573,60	\$76,526.40	531,500.00
LS.14 W. Persinng Rd. Chicago, IL 60609	Asphalt Paving	\$82,037,00	c	ac 750 582	20 120				*****
BSS Development inc.					יחייכחיזספ	58,202,70	00.02	DC_EEB,E72	\$9,203.70
Spring Grove, It, 50031	Stework Demolition	\$172,269.70	24 520 63	S142 000 78	200				
Carroll Seating	;				or/orcapito	12,396,53	827,086.28	\$139,457.24	\$10,725,43
Elk Grove Village, IL 60057	figurency boxers, seating sym-	\$1,285,398.50	1,160,582.54	5124,825.96	\$1,285,398.50	5 G 5 35 5	21.75 765.19	j J	2
2746 E. Prairie Rd 3746 E. Prairie Rd Skokie, IL 60076	A for the second							7 477 7 10 7 7 7 10	A Tocingo
Commercial Specialnes	LES LESSINGIA	295,947.50	295,947.50	00.08	\$295,047.50	\$8,378,42	\$0.690,7852	\$0.00	\$8,878,42
2255 Lois Dr., Unit #9 Rolling Massaws, IL 60003	Tollet Comp & Accessories	***************************************							
Coordinated Construction Project Control Services			101/202/107	erok erok	\$104,489,00	\$10,449,00	\$54,040.00	\$0.00	532,960.00
1340W140 Butterfield Road Suite 1500 Oebrook Terrece, IL 60181	ვლოება	\$50,250,00	0 0 0 A	5	(
Corporate Cleaning Services				orme	04450043.50	\$4,606.35	\$42,457.15	\$0.00	\$8,792.85
21 W. Elm, Suite 3 Chicago, IL 6061,0	Final Geaning - Windows	\$25,500,00	18.750.00	25.75	2000	ļ			
Crown Corr Inc. 7100 W. 21st Aumilia					on:oncrerse	5765.00	\$16,875.00	\$7,860.00	\$765.00
Sary, IN 46406 Cife Industrial as	Metal Panets, Glazing, Curtalmail	\$12,020,854,76	11,983,897.00	\$16,000.00	\$00,785,885,112	\$360,625,44	\$11,622,270.56	no character	26. 262
P.O. 80x 1247 (North Riversido, IL 60546	Waste Compactor	5					<u> </u>		
DAW Plumbing			00,400,000	or ne	526,334,40	\$594.48	\$24,150.96	\$1,738.96	53,876.03
1545 N. 25th Avenue Melrose Park, Il, 60160	Plumbing	\$2,539,00.034	2,839,010,34	00'0\$	\$2,235,010.34	73 875 252	\$2.697.405.08	9 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	COL.
								1-minutes	19762/1996

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(4 of 4)

			, t.	(† 5)					
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE PREVIOUS PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE TO DATE	LESS RETENTION	UESS NET	NET DUE THIS	BALANCE TO
Door Systems 750 Expressovay Dr. Welrose Park, IL 50160	OH Doors & Wine Mesh Partitions	\$129,750,00	00 63F 8CL	8				a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	SECONE DUE
Eire Becok Co, Inc. 1643 N. 25th Avenue Welrose Park.il. 60160	Secrical Work	90 90Z 860ZS	'			\$12.975.00		\$0.00	\$12,975.00
FE Maran, Inc. 2165 Shermer Rd. Suite D Northbrook, It. 60652	Fire Protection	Sean one on			^	\$353,023.05	×	\$2,00	\$2162,1852
Pieora-inc. 1341 Cobbiestone Way Woodstreek, IL 50098	Wood Flacting	00 005 68 12				\$28,036,36	\$921,963.62	\$2.00	\$28,056,32
Plottech Mechanical Systems 1304 National Avenue Actoon, u. 6010:	[Vechanica]	59,705,838.00	4 604 77 6 O	poragon?		\$5,985,00		\$15,765.00	55,985.00
Garth Construction Services 2741 East 223rd Street Cricago Neights, it CO411	Wasanry	56,011,320,48			0000 114 33	56/2354,52		\$0.00	
Hammerts Ironworks \$319 Shreve Avenue \$2. Louis, Missouri 6311.5	Structural Steel Pabrication	\$5,875,850.22				ar ent core		\$0.00	
Huff Company 20045 N. Achley Crale #103 Liberayale, 11, 60048	Resiliently Supported Slab	\$162,328,75				20'98C'/2CC	25,285,24,20	80.00	\$587,586.02
Indecor, Inc 5009 N. Winthrop Ave. Chicago, IL 60640	Window Treatments	C0,000,000				35,11544	157712,2416	BOTOS*	88,216,44
Informational Concrete Products, Inc. NEIO-W13561 Donges Bay Road Germanawn, W. 53022	Precast Concrete	S1 957 550 400	'	Š		\$15,000.03	\$117,000,00	\$0.00	313,000,00
J.P. Larzen P.O. Box 2597 Ontrine of fores			0000		מארמס 'יידר'יר	\$58,129,81	51,630,365.75	549,164.34	\$58,129.81
2P Hopkins Sewer Contractors Inc. 4530 W. 192h Street	Joint Sealants	\$204,994,00	161,423.00	\$34,570.00	Steller	\$5,280.00	\$156,580,31	532,532,69	S14,281.00
Crestwood, IL 60455 K&K Iron Works	Utilides	\$235,832,98	355,833,98	\$0.00	S235,283,388	\$16,791,70	\$219,042.28	\$0.00	\$16.791,70
\$100 South Lawndale Avenue McCook, IL 60525	Elevator Support State	51,212,364.00	976,464,00	\$235,900.00	\$1,212,364.00	92 P. D. C. P. C. P. C. P. C. P. C. P.	08 021 120V	AND MAKE O	į
Koomsail, Waterproof.ing_Co, Inc 1744 East 22:rd Street Concago, IL 60625	Waterproofing	97,802,2623						an inner estate	234,313,50
Mechanical Inc. T.o. Box 590 Freeport, IL 62032	Swimming Pool	\$510,050.00				82,587,887	5235,264,67 549, 547 CA	546,148,50	
Material Dock 2828 E. Spruze Dr Greo, II. 60417	Dock Levelers	\$5,740.00	coro	\$5,740.00	\$5,740,00	00 a725	G CV	2000	3
NV 7245 P. BOX 1450 Minnespodia, INN 55455 Piloto in the contraction of the contraction o	Foot Grilles	\$45,944.00	46,944,00	20.02	, "	27.402 %	265 898	000	
202 Nay St. Embara, IL 60126	Flooring	\$2,243,000.00	2,247,728.40	\$281.60	55	\$67,440.00	g	\$45,227.52	557.440.00

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
is of as

			(5 of 4)	f 4)					
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE PREVIOUS PAYAPP	THIS PAYAPP	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE TO DATE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET BUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
	Jupule4	\$447,727.40	375,235.20	\$71,289.10	\$446,722,40	YO 022 DAY	C363 879.72	500000	ch orb
Phoener Business Solutions 12542 & Laramile Ave Alsip, it, ectors	Low Voltage & AV	\$1,164,317.00	ਜੀ	857,627.00	\$2,164,317.00	234.929.57	\$1,049,150,00	SZ0.157.49	\$36.979.53
West	อลิเมริเ	16.369,072	28,733,75	\$41,953.16	\$70,686.51	\$7.053.69	CE 098 SCS	24.727.452	53 650
Prime Scaffolding 1170 N. Elle Street Bensenwike, IL 60106	Site Canopy and Safety Net	27.33		\$0.00	\$216,597.33	75,165.97	S154,927.33	\$19,494,03	57,245,97
Secon 18830 198th Avenue North Champlin, MN 55316	Rigging, Curtains and Tracke	\$525,000.00	00.082,852	\$77,772	\$616,000,00	\$12,450,00		\$113,068.00	\$12,450.00
Sherry-K Corp 3:25 S. Eith Court Gorre, IL 60504	Cast-In-Place Concrete	\$4,463,171.06	4,468,171.06	\$0.02	\$4,468,171.06	\$223,408,56	٥	00.02	\$2723,408,56
Sievert Electric 1230 S. Hannah St. Forest Park, 11. 50130	Aquade Timing Systems	\$217,350,00		80.03	\$38,500.00	83.830.83		S	267,700,00
Spray Insulation, Inc. 2821 N. Nagle Ave.2 Morten Grove, IL. 60053	Sprayed Foam Insulation	\$149,051,45	149,055.45	\$0.08	\$2.20,051.45	25.623	V	ç	5
The Levy Company 3925 Commercial Are Northarook, 1l, 60052	Drywall, Acoustical Ceilings	54,231,737.08	4	7,43	30,757,152,43	\$144,952,00	,	\$40,474.78	\$14,952.00
Thyseen Krupp 940 W. Adams Chlesto, 1. 60637	Elevators	\$1,027,914.56	1,015,240,00	\$12,674.56	\$1,027,914.56	\$51.395.73		\$12,040.83	551.395.73
ffretel 1615 Warden Ave Torents ON MIX, ZT3, Canada	Wincow Washing Equipment	\$126,240.00	125,240,00	\$0.00	\$:26,240.00	\$5312.00			
Uni-Max 1885c N. Nothwest Highway Chiango, 1. 68681	Coaning	\$74,690.00	59,752.00	\$14,938.00	\$74,650.00	\$2,241,00		\$18,6	
USA Hoist 820 North Welcott Chicago, 1, 60622	Hoist-Rental	\$146,991,00	146,997.00	90,02	\$146,991,00	\$20 28 dt	V		*
WZ. Web 2700 S. Waknesh Ave Chicago, 11. 60616	Process Terazzo	\$620,030.00	639,430.00	\$0,00	\$619,450.00				
Wilkin Insulation Company SQ1 West Carboy Road Mrt. Prospect, 11, 60056	Fireproofing	\$660,693.49		scoo					
יבואנס:		00'000'086'06\$	\$87,902,999,71	7.575.05	\$50,392,996,98	Ą	17.537,753,75	\$718,5	\$7.

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (6 of 7)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3) **EXHIBIT B**

10.1.0.1.0.1.1	4		
\$7.164.015.78	BALANCE TO COMPLETE		
\$718,190.51	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$90,980,000.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE
485,097,793,71			
100 COD	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00	CREDITS TO CONTRACT
\$83.815.984.22	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$90,980,000.00	101AL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS
01.210,110,44			
24 CAG 177 14	LESS % RETAINED	\$0.00	EXTRAS TO CONTRACT
\$88,392,996.98			
	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$90,980,000.00	AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

- that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
- that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
 - that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
- That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
 - that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
- that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
- that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of afflant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
- that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;